

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Nordic Paper Holding AB

Main site: Tullhusgatan 1B, SE-652 26 Karlstad, Sweden

See appendix for additional sites and additional site scopes.

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

The management system is applicable to:

Manufacturing and sale of kraft paper, greaseproof paper and pulp.

Certificate Number: 0136007

Initial Certification Date: 21 June 2021

Date of Certification Decision: 30 May 2023

Issuing Date: 30 May 2023

Certificate Expiry Date: 29 May 2026





intertek

Angelique Björklund MD, Business Assurance Nordics

Intertek Certification AB P.O. Box 1103, SE-164 22 Kista, Sweden





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.



APPENDIX

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

Nordic Paper Holding AB

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # 0136007 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it. The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate.

Nordic Paper Åmotsfors AB, org.nr 556209-7294

Pappersvägen 4, Pappersbruket, SE-673 34, Åmotfors, Sweden

Manufacture of kraft paper.

Nordic Paper AS, Org. Nr. NO 983633080

Greåkerveien 129, NO-1718 Greåker, Norway

Manufacture of Greaseproof paper.

Nordic Paper Bäckhammar AB, org.nr 556044-8952

Bäckhammars Bruk, SE-681 60, Kristinehamn, Sweden

Manufacture of kraft paper and sulphate pulp.





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organisation maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.



APPENDIX

Nordic Paper Seffle AB, org.nr 556000-2221

Forskningsvägen 2, SE-661 31, Säffle, Sweden

Manufacture of Greaseproof paper.





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organisation maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.